(9-0F-3y7

dr

UNOFFICIAL GORYseqsas

C27 T4 12 35 83620634

SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Modification of a Trustee's Promissory Note, Trust
Deed, Assignment of Rents, Assignment of Beneficial Interest and
Guaranty Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "Second
Modification Agreement") made this 15th day of August, 1989 by
and between NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINCIS, Successor Trustee to
NBD SKOKIE BANK N.A., formerly known as First National Bank of
Skokie, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
August 24, 1972 and known as Trust Number 5931 (“"Borrower'), DAN
UNGER and ELDA UNGER (collectively referred to as "Beneficiary"
and the "Guarantor") whose address is 6970 Wildlife Road. Malibu,
California and NBD SKOKIE BANK N.A. ("Lender")}.

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed and delivered to Lender that
certain Trustee's Promissory Note dated April 21, 1983 in the
original principal amount of Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Deollars
($360,000) ¢the "Note"), which Note is secured by a Trust Deed of

even date trerewith, recorded April 27, 1983 in the Recorder's
Office of Cooy County, Illinois as Document Number 26-583-552,

relating to propeorty legally described in Exhibit "A" hereto (the
“Trust Deed"); ‘ard

WHEREAS, the Note is further secured by an Assignment
of Rents (the "Assiurisnt of Rents") of even date therewith,
recorded April 27, 1943 in the Recorder's Office of Cook County,
Il1linois as Document Nunber 26-583-553, relating to property
legally described in Exkikrit "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Note is further secured by an Assignment of the
Beneficial Interest (the "Asi . gnment of Beneficial Interest”),
including the power of directior, \in and to NBD SKOKIE BANK N.A.
Trust Number 5931 made by Benefl!ciary: and

WHEREAS, the Note is jointly anud severally guaranteed by DAN
UNGER and ELDA UNGE pursuant to a Gudaraonty Agreement dated
August 10, 1988 (the "Guaranty"); and

WHEREAS, the original May 15, 1982 ' maturity date of the
Note was extended to June 30, 1989 pursuanc to that certain
Modification Agreement dated August 10, 1988 /the "First
Modification Agreement”) and recorded Septemter 12, 1988 as
Document Number 8B-415-277 in the Recorder's Cfijce of Cook

County, Illinois; and

WHEREAS, the Note, the Trust Deed, the Assigurent of Rents,
and the Assignment of Beneficial Interest are modifizd by the
First Modification Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Note has matured as of June 30, 1989; .uand

WHEREAS, despite the maturity of the Note on June 30, 1389,
Borrower paid to Lender the monetary sum of $3,659.30 on the
fifteenth day of July and August and Lender accepted such pay-
ments and applied same to the principal and interest due on the
Note based upon an interest rate of eleven and one-half (11- 1/2%)
percent per annum and a twenty-five year amortization: and

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY STREET ADDRESS:
AND SHALL BE RETURNED TO:

6430-6440 North Ridgeway
Donna M. Shaw Lincolnwood, Illinois
Schwartz & Freeman
401 North Michigan Avenue PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS:
SBuite 3400
Chicago, Illinois 60611 10-35-329-038

10-35-329-039

Low 57

434

yE90ZI68




UNOFFICIAL COP.Y; 4

WHEREAS, as of August 15, 1983, the outstanding principa?
balance due on the Note equalled Three Hundred Thirty-Eight
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($338,000.00); and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested Lender to extend the
maturity date of the Note to September 10, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to extend the maturity date of
the Note to September 10, 1990 provided the following conditions
are satisfied: (1) Borrower furnishes to Lender on or before
September 18, 1589 a written environmental study (the "Environ-
mental Study") which is from a Company acceptable to Lender and
which is in a form and content acceptable to Lender, of the
property .secured by the Trust Deed legally described in
ExhibiZ “A" hereto showing said property to be free and clear of
all Hazardous Materials, as such term is defined in the Trust
Deed, as moclified by the terms of the Second Modification
Agreement; /2) the Trust Deed is modified to include Borrower's
agreement t¢ ‘ndemnify Lender and its successors or assigns for
any and all liakility incurred by Lender as a result of any
damage or loss cuaused by and/or in connection with any Hazardous
Material on the prouperty secured by the Trust Deed and legally
described in Exhibit~"A" hereto and, Guarantor acknowledges its
consent to such modifjcation; (3) Borrower shall make monthly
payments on the tenth da;» of each month beginning September 10.
1989 in the amount of §3,721.00, which will be applied to the
principal and interest dus on the Note based upon an interest
rate of twelve percent (12%) per annum and a two hundred forty-
one (241) month amortizatidn weriod; (4) Borrower's payment of
the second installment of 1943 Cook County, Illinois real estate
taxes, which were due on August r. 1989, together with all
accrued interest thereon and penalties, if any. on the property
secured by the Trust Deed, and wnich is legally described in
Exhibit "A" hereto; and (5) Borrowel pays all of Lender's attor-
neys' and paralegals' fees in prepaving this Second Modification
Agreement, as well as all costs and eypinses incurred by Lender
(hereinafter, "Lender's Legal Fees and Fxrenses'") in connection
with the same, including but not limited to.any recording fees,
the cost of the Environmental Study and title insurance date down
endorsement fees {(all of the foregoing constituting “Lender's
Conditions");

WHEREAS, Guarantor, who acknowledges that Llley will be
personally benefitted if Lender extends the maturicy date of the
Note to September 10, 19%0, subject to Lender's Conditrions,
Guarantor, in order to induce Lender to enter into this Second
Modification Agreement, hereby acknowledges their cowrsanit to the
modification of the Trust Deed to include Borrower's agrecement to
indemnify Lender for any and all liability incurred by f2nder
and/or its successors and assigns as a result of any damage-or
loss caused by and/or in connection with any Hazardous Matarial
on the property secured by the Trust Deed and legally described

in Exhibit "A" hereto; and

902968

WHEREAS, Borrower, Beneficiary and Guarantor accept and
consent to all of Lender's Conditions: and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of modifying and
extending the Note, Trust Deed, Assignment of Rents, Assignment
of Beneficial Interest and the Guaranty; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower, Beneficiary, Guarantor and Lender
have agreed to enter into this Second Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and
conditions herein and for other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

-2 -




UNOFFICIAL €@PYs 4

Borrower, Beneficiary, and Lender hereby agree that the Note,
the Trust Deed, the Assignment of Rents and the Assignment of
Beneficial Interest be and are hereby modified as follows:

1. That the Note is hereby amended and exXtended to
provide that Borrower shall pay to Lender commencing on
September 10, 1989 and on the tenth day of each month
thereafter the sum of $3,721.00 which will be applied to
the principal and interest due on the Note based upon an
interest rate of twelve percent (12%) per annum and a two
hundred forty-one (241) month amortization period. The Note
is further modified to provide that Borrower shall pay the
total rema1n1ng principal balance of the Note together with
accrued interest on September 10, 199%0.

2. That all references in the Trust Deed, Assignment
of Reuts and the Assignment of Beneficial Interest to the
Note maturing as of June 30, 1989 are hereby amended to
state weid maturity date as being September 10, 1990,

3. Th2 Trust Deed is hereby amended to include the
feollowing yaragraph as Paradraph 12 of the Trust Deed:

12. (First Party hereby agrees to indemnify and
save Trustez or the holders of the note, its successors
and assigns, Jiarmless against all liability, loss,
damage and exvense (including reasonable attorneys'
fees) incurred oy said Trustee or the holders of the
note on account ¢f claims or demands of every nature,
kind and descripticn~ for loss or damage to property, or
injury to or death bf _every perscn, caused by, or con-
nected in any manner, with the presence on or under,or
the escape, seepadge, Jonkage, spillage, discharge,
emission or release, frorm . the premises or into or upon
any land, the atmosphere, 4r any watercourse, body of
water or wetland, of any "lazcrdous Material" (defined
below), including without lirndtation, any losses, lia-
bilities, damages, injuries, rosts, expenses or claims
asserted or arising under the Couaprehensive Environ-~
mental Response, Compensation and ILiability Act., any
so~called "Superfund" or "Superlier’, law, or any other
Federal, state, local or other statuce, law, ordinance,
code, rule, regulation, order or decrfe- regulating,
relating to or imposing liability or standards of
conduct concerning any Hazardous Materio), or the
construction, operation, administration or /inspectiocn
of the premises, whether due in whole or in _nert to the
negligence of the Borrower, the Trustee or the nolders
of the note, any contractor or contractors, sulcontrac-
tor or subcontractors, or to the negligence of ‘thair
respective partners, agents or employees, except rfor
acts or willful or wanton misconduct of the Trustee or
the holders of the note or of employees or agents of the
Trustee and/or the holders of the note (the "Indemnified
Matters"). At its own cost and expense, First Party
hereby agrees to hold Trustee or the holders of the note
and its employees, agents, representatives., successors
or assigns (the "Indemnified Parties") harmless, as well
as defend and pay all costs and expenses (including
reasonable attorneys' fees) of any and all suits or
other legal proceedings that may be brought or insti-
tuted against the Indemnified Parties on any Indemnified
Matters, and pay and satisfy any judgment that may be
rendered against the Indemnified Parties in any such

$£902969

-3 -




UNOFFICIAL COP.Ys 4

suit or leyal proceeding, or the amount of any compro-
mise or settlement that may result therefrom., unless
attributable primarily to the willful or wanton mis-
conduct of the Indemnified Parties. For purposes
hereof, "Hazardous Material"” means any hazardous
substance or any pollutant or contaminant defined as
such in {(or for purposes of) the Ccmprehenszve Environ-
mental Response, Compensation and Liability Act, any
so-called "Superfund" or "Superlien" law, the Toxic
Substances Contreol Act, or any other Federal, state or
local statute, law, ordinance, code, rule, regulation,
order or decree regulating, relating to, or imposing
liability or standards of conduct concerning, any
hazardous, toxic or dangercus waste, substance or
material, as now or at any time hereafter in effect, or
any other hazardous, toxic or dangerous waste, substance
o)’ material. The agreements of First Party contained
hiec2in shall survive the payment in full of all of
I'izrt Party's liabilities and obligations under the
nota, +his Trust Deed and all other loan documents
executrd in connection with the note and any
modifications thereto.

4, The €irst paragraph of the Guaranty shall be

deleted in its eatirety and replaced with the following
paragraph:

FOR VALUE RECEIVED and in consideration of NBD
SKOKIE BANK N.A., /‘"Lender") executing that certain
Modification Agreen:zat of even date herewith (the
"First Modification Acguizement”) with NBD SKOKIE BANK
N.A., formerly known as First National Bank of Skokie,
not individually but as /fruste2 under a Trust Agreement
dated August 24, 1972 anda 'known as Trust No. 5931
{hereafter referred to as “DRorrower"}, and Guarantor as
hereafter defined, in conneci¢ion with that certain note
of Borrower dated April 21, w983, in the original
principal amount of Three Hundred Sixty Thousand and
No/100 ($360,000.00) Dollars (the 'Note") made payable
to Lender, the undersigned DAN UMSFR and ELDA UNGER
whose address is 6970 Wildlife Road., Malibu, California
(hereinafter collectively referred tr 7s "Guarantor'),
hereby unconditionally, irrevocably, uud joint and
severally, guaranty the full and prompt oayment to
Lender when due or declared due, whether at maturity or
earlier by reason of acceleration or otherwise, and at
all times thereafter, of all amounts due oo Lo become
due under the Note (including, without limitatuicon,
principal and interest), as modified by the Fiist Modi-
fication Agreement and further modified by that.cortain
Second Modification Agreement dated August 15, 13893
executed by and between Lender., Borrower and Guarantor
(the "Second Modification Agreement"), as well as the
performance of all of Borrower's covenants and agree-—
ments contained in that certain Trust Deed dated
April 21, 1983, executed by Borrower mortgaging to
Lender that certain parcel of real estate and all
improvements thereon commonly known as 6430-6440 North
Ridgeway. Lincolnwoed, Illincis, as modified by the
First Modification Agreement and the Second Modifica-
tion Agreement, and any and all renewals, extensions
and rearrangements of all or any part of the indebted-
ness, obligations and liabilities hereinabove described
{all of the foregoing are hereinafter referred to as
"the Liabilities"). 1In addition to the Liabilities,

LE90968




UNOFFICIAL COPRY: 4

Guarantor further agrees to pay all costs, reascnable
attorneys' and paralegals’' fees and expenses, and other
expenses pazd ot incurred in attempt:ng to collect all
or any portion of the Liabilities frem, or in prose-
cuting any action against the Borrower or Guarantor.

5. Except for the modifications stated herein,
the Note, the Trust Deed, the Assignment of Rents and the
Assignment of Beneficial Interest are not otherwise changed,
modified or amended.

THIS MODIFICATION is executed by the undersigned Trustee,
not personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid; and it is expressly
understoad and agreed by the parties hereto, anything herein to
the coriurary notwithstanding, that each and all of the covenants,
undertakixgs and agreements herein made are made and intended,
not as personal covenants, undertakings and agreements of the
Trustee, nar=y and referred to in said Agreement, for the purpose
of binding i gersonally, but this instrument is executed and
delivered by JBD Trust Company of Illinois, as Trustee, solely in
the exercise of *tpe powers conferred upon it as such Trustee and
no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by,
cor shall at any time be asserted or enforced against NBD Trust
Company of Illincis. i%s agents or employees, on account hereof,
or on account of any <ovenant, undertaking or agreement herein,
either express or implied., all such perscnal liability, if any,
being hereby expressly waived and released by Lender, and by all
persons claiming by or thrsugh or under said parties and by every
person now or hereafter cleiriing any right or security hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this

instr nt t[/tiﬂ;:isrted as of the date first above wr{Sten.
o

DAN [UNGER ELDA "UNGER

ATTEST: S 32 NBD SIL.OKIE BANK N.A.
.~ BYS:{: N — A .

I t87T_ ASSISTANT SECRETARY. Its: _ o do Faiubos

NBD TRUST COMPAMY OF ILLINOIS,
Successor Trusrzo-to NBD SKOKIE
BANK N.A., not personally but
solely as Tpustee under a Trust
Agreement ted August 24, 1972

ATTEST: " and known Trust 6 73931,

7 v
By: f:;ab~~»—;1;jzgj? ‘ P . : - g 4,4¢:,~~_ )
Its: SECRETARY, e 5 el

T ™~

® ¥
[$=
&
[ 3]
s
(=g
(%]
24




UNOFFICIAL COPR.Y: .

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGED PROPERTY

Lots 5 to 9 both inclusive in Lincoln Devon Subdivision of Lot 11
in John Proesel Estate Partition, a Subdivision of the South 1/2
of the South West 1/4 (except Railroad Right of Way) in Secticn
35, Township 41 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.
Street 2Jddress: 6430 - 6440 North Ridgeway
Lincolnwood, Illinois
Permanent iIrd»x Numbers:

10-35-329-038
10-35-329-039

(@ 3]
<
c
[ o)
<
=g
¢
4




UNOFFICIAL COP:Ys 4

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

%
S

said County,

UNGER and ELDA GER, husband and wife,
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument,

a Notary Public in and for

n the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that DAN

personally known to me,
appeared

before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed

and delivered the said instrument and executed same as their free

and veluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this S day of

Vaty . 1989,

St ettt "l A 2N St St N A Dl
- OFFICIAL SEAL
B A TrONY B GIORDAND
Ml NCTARY 7UBLIC - CALIFORNIA
y 1S PIGELES COUNTY

My comr.. e pires OCT 26, 1989 {

othry Publig
EAL

My Commission Expires:

Cox. B4, 489

YE302968




UNOFFICIAL COPsYs 4

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Patricia M, Palmsiano , a Notary Public in and
for said County. in the State afcresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Frederick E. Thompson , of NBD SKOKIE BANK N.A., and Norman ¥X. Solomon
, of said Bank, who is persconally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregeing
instrument as such _Senior Vice-~President and ASSISTANT, SECRETARY.
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of s0id Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth;
and the said Secretary then and there acknowledged that he, as
custodianu of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the
corporate  seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free
and voluntacy act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank,
for the uses ord purposes therein set forth.

. GIVEN under ‘ay hand and Notarial Seal this _47% day of
Serremge < ./1989.

No ary Public

My Commission Expires:
My Commission txpires der 12, 1988

oL

&
c
T
<
(g}
(%]
-

s




UNOFFICIAL COPRY; .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Patricia M. Palmsiano , a Notary Public in
and for said Countx. in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY,
that GEORGE J. LOGAN . of NBD TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS,
Successor Trustee to NBD SKOKIE BANK N.A. f/k/a FIRST NATIONAL
BANK OF SKOKIE, and RICHARD M. JUNG , of said
Company, who are personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

A-llll'ran‘rwclrnxllntNTAanRuﬂommand SECRETARY R respectively, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
deliver<d the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act
and as tiie free and voluntary act of said Company., as Trustee as
aforesaisd for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the
saiad sECUET ARY then and there acknowledged that __he, as
custodian ¢ cthe corporate seal of said Company. did affix the
corporate seal of said Company to said instrument as his/her own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
Company. as Truscpre as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

> GIVEN under my uund and Notarial Seal this /A% day of
e mpe e . 1989.

Notary Public

17 Jommission Expires:

Vy Commisin Eiplies D& 12 1989

bE902968




